On March 13, 2013, a BRA-sponsored public meeting was held in accordance with 
requirements for Article 80 Large Project Review at the B-2 Boston Police Station in 
Roxbury. 

PROJECT FUNDING/SOURCES – BARTLETT PLACE PHASE ONE (BUILDING B) 

The development cost for the overall Project is approximately One Hundred Thirty-
Seven Million Dollars ($137,000,000).  The costs for completion of Phase One are as 
follows: 

Building A $24 Million 
Building B $25.2 Million 

Given that commercial/retail is the primary tenant focus of Building A and the 
Developer is currently engaging prospective tenants for that portion of the Project, it is